

STATE OF WASHINGTON

UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. S.W., P.O. Box 47250 • Olympia, Washington 98504-7250 (360) 664-1160 • www.utc.wa.gov

Re: Petition of Puget Sound Energy for (i) Approval of a Special Contract for Liquefied Natural Gas Fuel Service with Totem Ocean Trailer Express, Inc. and (ii) a Declaratory Order Approving the Methodology for Allocating Costs between Regulated and Nonregulated Liquefied Natural Gas Services, Docket UG-151663 – Notice of the Formation of Puget LNG, LLC by Puget Energy, Inc.

TO ALL PARTIES:

The Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (Commission) entered Order 10, Approving and Adopting Settlement Stipulation; Reopening Record and Amending Order 08 in Docket U-072375, in Docket UG-151663, on October 31, 2016 (Order 10). Order 10, among other things, as part of the Commission approving the settlement stipulation under Commitment 64, in paragraph 74, ordered Puget Sound Energy (PSE or Company) to form, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Puget Energy named Puget LNC, LLC (Puget LNG). Puget LNG will be a special purpose limited liability company formed by Puget Energy solely for the purpose of owning, developing, and financing the Tacoma LNG Facility as a tenant-in-common with PSE.

On November 30, 2016, Puget Sound Energy filed with the Commission confirmation it filed a Certificate of Formation for the formation of Puget LNG, LLC ("Puget LNG") with the Washington Secretary of State. The Company attached a screenshot from the Washington Secretary of State website that provides additional information regarding the formation of Puget LNG. The Commission has examined the filing, and it appears to comply with the terms of Order 10, Paragraph 74, Commitment 64.

Sincerely,

STEVEN V. KING Executive Director and Secretary